HB0127/873622/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 127

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "and health care providers"; in line 6, strike "prescribe or"; and in line 13, strike "13–5205" and substitute "<u>13–5203</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, after "WITH" insert "<u>THE MOST RECENT</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive; in lines 25 and 27, strike "(G)" and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(F)</u>" and "<u>(G)</u>", respectively; and in line 28, strike "AND HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS".

On page 3, in line 6, after "SUBTITLE;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "AUTHORIZE" in line 7 down through "(3)" in line 10; in line 12, strike "NECESSARY" and substitute ":

(1) NECESSARY";

in line 13, after "PROGRAM" insert "; AND

(2) THAT ADDRESS THE NEEDS OF SPECIFIC POPULATIONS INCLUDING VICTIMS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT AND PEDIATRIC PATIENTS";

in line 16, after "PROGRAM" insert ", UNLESS THE PATIENT QUALIFIES FOR NPEP THROUGH THE PROGRAM FOR PREVENTING HIV INFECTION FOR RAPE VICTIMS ESTABLISHED UNDER § 11–1008 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARTICLE"; and in line 18, strike "PRIVATE AND PUBLIC ENTITIES" and substitute "PHARMACISTS".

HB0127/873622/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 127 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in line 11, after "WITH" insert "THE MOST RECENT"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute ":

(I) <u>THE</u>";

in line 12, after "MEDICATIONS;" insert "AND

(II) IF APPLICABLE, EXPOSURE AS THE RESULT OF AN ALLEGED RAPE OR SEXUAL OFFENSE OR ALLEGED CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE;";

in line 15, after "WITH" insert "<u>THE MOST RECENT</u>"; in line 23, after "OF" insert "<u>LOCAL</u>"; and in line 24, after "CLINICS" insert "<u>PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT</u>".

On page 6, in line 22, strike "PRESCRIBING AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 14, inclusive.